



web sibs: www.jakfinance.nic.in email: psfinance-jk@nic.in

0191-2546715/2520864 (T/F) 0194-2506154/2506052 (T/F)

13

Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Finance Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar ****

Subject: Adjustment of I/c Assistant Directors (P&S). Reference: Corrigendum issued vide endorsement No: FD/HRM/E&S/01/2019 dated: 02.03.2021

Government Order No: 76 - FD of 2021 Dated: 04 .03.2021

Consequent upon placement of Statistical Officers of J&K Economics & Statistics (Subordinate) Service as I/c Assistant Director (P&S) vide Government Order No. 60-FD of 2021 dated 24.02.2021 and in the interest of administration, the following postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the I/c Assistant Director S/Shri/Smt/Ms	Present place of posting Statistical Officer	<i>Posting of I/c Assistant Directors</i>
1	Jia Lal Sharma	O/o BDO Lohimalahar	Industries and Commerce, Civil Sectt against available post.
2	Parshotam Kumar	O/o CPO, Samba	Cluster University Jammu against available post
3	Gurcharan Singh	O/o BDO, Sumb, Samba	Power Development Department, Civil Sectt against available post.
4	Farooq Ahmad Dar	O/o DSEO, Srinagar	Financial Commissioner (Revenue) against available post.
5	Surinder Singh	O/o BDO Pargwal	Chairman, Pollution Control Board, J&K against available post.
6	Mohammad Akram Dar	O/o BDO, Dadsar Tral	O/o ACD, Pulwama against available post.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS, Financial Commissioner, Finance Department Dated: - の号 -03-2021

No: - FD/HRM/E&S/01/2019 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Revenue Department
- 2. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. All Commissioner Secretaries/Secretaries to Government.
- 6. Director General (E&S), J&K, Jammu.

- 7. Director General. DED- II Finance Department.
- 8. Special Secretary to Govt., Finance Department.
- 9. Director, DED-I, Finance Department.
- 10. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 11. All HODs.
- 12. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary UT of JK.
- 13. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance.
- 14. All Concerned.
- 15. Incharge website of Finance Department
- 16. Incharge Website, Directorate of Economics and Statistics.
- 17. Government order file (w.3.s.c)
- 18.

(Bharat B. Bhagat)

Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department